
08.01.37. Megeve        Downhill, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Rochebrune  
course length: 3000 m  
vertical drop: 670 m  
snow: new snow after the snowstorm 
 
 
 
 
  1. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  2.41.6*  
 
 
  2. Willy Walch  AUT  2.50.2 
  3. Rudi Rominger  SUI  2.52.0 
  4. Friedl Pfeiffer  AUT  2.52.2 
  5. Franz Zingerle  AUT  2.52.4 
  6. Emile Allais  FRA  2.54.4 
  7. Rudi Matt   AUT  2.55.4 
  8. Giovani Paluselli  ITA  2.55.8 
  9. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  2.56.2 
10. Rolando Zanni  ITA  2.56.4 
11. Giacinto Sertorelli  ITA  2.56.4 
 
12. Rene Beckert  FRA  3.01.0 
13. Maurice Lafforgue FRA  3.01.2 
14. Rene Lafforgue  FRA  3.02.2 
15. Toni Marth sen  AUT  3.04.0 
16. Louis Seigneur  FRA  3.05.2 
17. Camillo Passet   ITA  3.06.4 
18. Roger Allard  FRA  3.07.2 
19. Emile Folliguet  FRA  3.07.8 
20. Hans Schlunegger  SUI  3.08.8 
21. Hans Neuner  AUT  3.10.4 
 
22. Raymond Berthet  FRA  3.13.8  
23. Bernnard Burnet  FRA  3.14.4 
24. Toni Ducia  AUT  3.16.0 
25. Karl Graf   SUI  3.17.8 
and Renaud Lehman  FRA  3.17.8 
27. Rene Cotton  FRA  3.18.6 



28. Henri Tissot   FRA  3.19.0 
29. Federico Pariani  ITA  3.19.6 
30. Louis Agnel  FRA  3.21.2 
31. Kurt Waizer  AUT  3.22.4 
 
32. Toni de Cosson  GBR  3.29.8 
33. Louis Charles  SUI  3.30.4 
34. August Masson  FRA  3.31.4 
and Rene Langlois  FRA  3.31.4 
 
36. Henri Bonnant  SUI  3.36.0 
37. Louis Salvin  FRA  3.36.6 
38. Pierre Riotton  SUI  3.38.6 
39. Regis Lacaze  FRA  3.42.0  
40. Guy van den Steen BEL  3.44.0 
41. James Couttet  FRA  3.46.6 
 
42. Maurice Besson  FRA  3.51.4 
43. Phillippe Menard  FRA  3.52.4 
44. Marcel Chambet  FRA  3.57.6 
 
45. Hermann Ostermaier FRA  4.01.6  
46. Jacques Guelpa  FRA  4.02.2 
47. Paul Gignoux  FRA  4.04.0 
 
48. Roger Allard  FRA  4.20.4 
49. Toto Baquet  FRA  4.25.2 
50. Rolland Socquet  FRA  4.28.2 
51.  Prevost  FRA  4.32.2 
 
52. Georges Gaiddon  FRA  4.40.2    
53. Jacques Viotti  FRA  4.47.0 
 
54. Armand Socquet  FRA  4.54.0 
55.  Pelletier  FRA  4.55.4 
56.  Auvray  FRA  4.56.0 
57. Pierre Blanc  FRA  4.58.8 
 
58.  Pirodon  FRA  5.52.8 
59. Raymond Astruc  FRA  6.26.2 
 
 
* new course record 
 
 
 



08.01.37. Megeve           Downhill, women 
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Rochebrune  
course length: 3000 m  
vertical drop: 670 m  
snow: new snow after the snowstorm 
 
 
 
 
1. Paola Wiesinger  ITA  4.04.2 
 
2. Euretta de Cosson  GBR  4.17.4 
3. Frida Clara   ITA  4.25.4 
 
4. Loulou Boulaz  SUI  4.34.2 
5. Hannah Locke  USA  4.35.4 
 
6. Clarita Heath  USA  4.53.0 
 
 
7. Jeanne LaCaze  FRA  6.58.6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



08.01.37. Megeve        Downhill, men 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  2.41.6  
 
 
  2. Willy Walch  AUT  2.50.2 
  3. Rudi Rominger  SUI  2.52.0 
  4. Friedl Pfeiffer  AUT  2.52.2 
  5. Franz Zingerle  AUT  2.52.4 
  6. Emile Allais  FRA  2.54.4 
  7. Rudi Matt   AUT  2.55.4 
  8. Giovani Paluselli  ITA  2.55.8 
  9. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  2.56.2 
10. Rolando Zanni  ITA  2.56.4 
11. Giacinto Sertorelli  ITA  2.56.4 
 
12. Rene Beckert  FRA  3.01.0 
13. Maurice Lafforgue FRA  3.01.2 
14. Rene Lafforgue  FRA  3.02.2 
15. Toni Marth senior  AUT  3.04.0 
16. Louis Seigneur  FRA  3.05.2 
17. Roger Allard  FRA  3.07.2 
18. Emile Folliguet  FRA  3.07.8 
19. Hans Schlunegger  SUI  3.08.8 
20. Hans Neuner  AUT  3.10.4 
 
21. Raymond Berthet  FRA  3.13.8  
22. Bernnard Burnet  FRA  3.14.4 
23. Toni Ducia  AUT  3.16.0 
24. Karl Graf   SUI  3.17.8 
and Renaud Lehman  FRA  3.17.8 
26. Rene Cotton  FRA  3.18.6 
27. Federico Pariani  ITA  3.19.6 
28. Kurt Waizer  AUT  3.22.4 
 
29. Toni de Cosson  GBR  3.29.8 
30. Louis Charles  SUI  3.30.4 
31. Rene Langlois  FRA  3.31.4 
 
32. Henri Bonnant  SUI  3.36.0 
33. Guy van den Steen BEL  3.44.0 
 



34. Hermann Ostermaier FRA  4.01.6  
35. Jacques Guelpa  FRA  4.02.2 
36. Paul Gignoux  FRA  4.04.0 
 
37. Toto Baquet  FRA  4.25.2 
38.  Auvray  FRA  4.56.0 
39. Pierre Blanc  FRA  4.58.8 
 
 
08.01.37. Megeve    Downhill, juniors 
 
 
 
 
  1. Camillo Passet   ITA  3.06.4 
 
  2. Henri Tissot   FRA  3.19.0 
  3. Louis Agnel  FRA  3.21.2 
  4. August Masson  FRA  3.31.4 
  5. Louis Salvin  FRA  3.36.6 
  6. Pierre Riotton  SUI  3.38.6 
  7. Regis Lacaze  FRA  3.42.0  
  8. James Couttet  FRA  3.46.6 
 
  9. Maurice Besson  FRA  3.51.4 
10. Phillippe Menard  FRA  3.52.4 
11. Marcel Chambet  FRA  3.57.6 
 
12. Roger Allard  FRA  4.20.4 
13. Rolland Socquet  FRA  4.28.2 
14.  Prevost  FRA  4.32.2 
 
15. Georges Gaiddon  FRA  4.40.2    
16. Jacques Viotti  FRA  4.47.0 
 
17. Armand Socquet  FRA  4.54.0 
18.  Pelletier  FRA  4.55.4 
19.  Pirodon  FRA  5.52.8 
20. Raymond Astruc  FRA  6.26.2 
 


